504613051 10/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4659764

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroaki TAKAHASHI	10/24/2017
Toshiya INADA	10/24/2017
Masahide ASANO	10/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Industries, Ltd.		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	29623694			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-836-6400 Phone: Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 178312 NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAMELA BALLARD **SIGNATURE:** /Pamela Ballard/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/26/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=5315863_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043959 FRAME: 0749 504613051

2017D0000SUS

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroaki TAK	AHASHI	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)	Toshiya INA				
	• •	(3)	Masahide A	SANO		i	
			In conside each of the un over to	ration of the sum of c dersigned, the under	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable to assign, and hereby does as	considerations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Brother Indu	stries, Ltd.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshii	ro-cho, Mizuho-ku,		ichi-ken, 487-8561 Japan	***************************************
			as defined in 3 provisional, nor	ted States of America including any and all ion(s), and all Letters e invention known as			
(11)	insert identification	(11)	INK CARTRI	DGE			
	of invention such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe	3	(Attorney Dock				
			for which the un	dersigned has (have)	executed an ap	plication for patent in the United S	States of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Oc</u>	t. 24. 201	7	·	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	n Serial Number			
reissue : applicati any appl Assigner claims or reexamir States re full right i herewith	applications for the income and patents as the 2). The undersigned ication or continuation is nevery way possible 3). The undersigned at the income a provisions of the Intervisions of the Intervisions of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation in the undersigned is utiling from said appleto convey the entire in 3). The undersigned as the undersigned a	vention a Assigner agree or divi e in ob agree mation agree d Unite hereby lication terest	n, and any pater press may deem (s) to execute all sion thereof, or a taining evidence (s) to execute all all Convention for (s) to perform a to authorize(s) and (s) to the said A herein assigned, a grant(s) the firm	nt(s) issuing thereon, in necessary. I papers necessary in any patent or reissue is and going forward will papers and docume or Protection of Industial affirmative acts what to the Assignee. It request(s) the Commissignee, as Assignee and that he has (they more of OLIFF & BERRI	and also to exe connection with application base th such interfere ints and perform rial Property or s ich may be nec missioner of Pat to of the entire int / have) not exec DGE the power	any act which may be necessa	connection with such a declared concerning to cooperate with the ary in connection with confirm by reissue or Patents of the United at he has (they have) greements in conflict of further identification
	in witness whereof, a	xecut	ed by the under	rsigned on the date(s) opposite the	undersigned name(s).	
Date	Oct. 24	21	7را) ح	Name of Inventor	Hivoa	lel Takahashi	(SEAL)
Date	Oct. 24,	20	17	Name of Inventor	Toshiya	r_ <i>Jrudo</i>	(SEAL)
Date	Oct. 24,	20/	7	Name of Inventor	Masahio	le Asano	(SEAL)
Date	<u> </u>			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	``````````````````````````````		***************************************	Name of Inventor	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		(SEAL)
Pate				tioms of inventor			/0.00 A L L

PATENT REEL: 043959 FRAME: 0750